The Heritage Crafts Association

Terms and Conditions for Use of the Heritage Crafts Association Website

- Customer service and data protection email: info@heritagecrafts.org.uk
- Administration address: 28 Coverts Road, Claygate, Surrey, KT10 0LJ
- Registered address: Right Hand Police House, Lane Head Green, Edale, Hope Valley S33 7ZA, UK

Access to and use of the Heritage Crafts Association website is provided by the Heritage Crafts Association (HCA), subject to the following Terms and Conditions.

By using the HCA website you agree to be legally bound by these Terms and Conditions, which shall take effect immediately on your first use of the HCA website.

The HCA may change these Terms and Conditions at any time by posting changes online. Please review these Terms and Conditions regularly. Use of the HCA website after changes to the Terms and Conditions are posted means you agree to be legally bound by the updated Terms and Conditions.

The HCA takes the care of your data seriously, and undertakes to protect your personal information in a range of ways: please see our Privacy and Cookie Policy.

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, all materials are copyright © The Heritage Crafts Association. The HCA name, logo and strapline are intellectual property of The Heritage Crafts Association.

Where you are invited to submit information to the HCA (including any text, photographs, graphics, video or audio) you agree, by submitting your contribution, to grant the HCA a perpetual, royalty-free, non-exclusive right and licence to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish and exercise all copyright and publicity rights with respect to your contribution, in accordance with privacy restrictions set out in the privacy policy.

Contributions must not be offensive, abusive, unlawful, harassing, defamatory, abusive, threatening, harmful, obscene, profane, sexually oriented, racially offensive or otherwise objectionable.

Disclaimer

The HCA endeavours to ensure the content of this website is accurate and up to date, but does not accept any liability for error or omission.

The Heritage Crafts Association: Terms and Conditions for Use of the HCA website Registered Charity No: 1159208

The HCA provides information rather than advice. The HCA does not accept liability for any inconvenience, loss or damage arising from the use, or inability to use, any of the information on this website.

The HCA takes no responsibility for the content of external websites, and any such links should not be taken as an endorsement of any kind.

See also

Rules of the Heritage Crafts Association Terms and Conditions of Purchase Privacy and Cookie Policy

Last updated: January 2019

This policy will be reviewed and updated as needed.



The Heritage Crafts Association: Terms and Conditions for Use of the HCA website Registered Charity No: 1159208